Current accruals and
deferred income (liabilities)   Retained profit (loss)  5 147 -5 147

 [K] Adjustment of the depreciation write-down of
the development business inventory, in connection
with a disclosure of the right of perpetual usufruct of
land and adjustment of the merger with CK Modus

 Inventory   Investments in subsidiaries  2 395

 [R] Provision for deferred tax on Amontex contracts   Provision for deferred income
tax   Retained profit (loss)  492 -492

 [R] Deferred tax concerning adjustments introduced
to the Amontex financial statements

 Provision for deferred income
tax

 Net profit (loss) attributable to
the shareholders of the parent
company

172 -172

 [S] Deferred tax concerning adjustments introduced
to the consolidated financial statements

 Provision for deferred income
tax

 Net profit (loss) attributable to
the shareholders of the parent
company / Deferred income
tax assets

880 880

Total   -71 114

ADJUSTMENTS MADE AND CHANGES TO ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES - AGREEING ON ITEMS OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30.09.2010 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
CONDITION - ASSETS Before Adjustments After
Tangible assets
Goodwill 26 219  (26 219) -
Intangible assets 1 441  -  1 441
Property, plant and equipment 64 347  10 116  74 463
Investment properties 96 740  (10 186) 86 554
Investments in subsidiaries -  -  -
Investments in affiliated companies -  -  -
Borrowings -  3 839  3 839

Name of capital group: ENERGOMONTAŻ-POŁUDNIE S.A. CAPITAL GROUP

Period covered by financial statements: 01.07.2011 – 30.09.2011 Reporting currency: Polish zloty (PLN)

Level to which amounts are rounded off: all amounts are expressed in thousands of Polish zlotys (unless otherwise stated)

 19

30.09.2010 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
CONDITION - ASSETS Before Adjustments After
Derivative financial instruments -  -  -
Other non-current financial assets 290  -  290

[…]

Total assets 460 710  (20 027) 440 683

30.09.2010 NON-CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
CONDITION - LIABILITIES

Before Adjustments After
Equity
Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent
company:   -

Stated capital 92 307  -  92 307

Own shares (-) -  -  -

Capital from sale of shares above their par value  -  -  -

Other capital 113 263  5 120  118 383

Retained earnings: 13 509  (73 758) (60 249)

- retained profit (loss) -  (54 644) (54 644)
- net profit (loss) attributable to shareholders of the
parent company 13 509  (19 114) (5 605)

Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent
company 219 079  (68 638) 150 441

Non-controlling shares   -

Equity 219 079  (68 638) 150 441

Liabilities

Name of capital group: ENERGOMONTAŻ-POŁUDNIE S.A. CAPITAL GROUP

Period covered by financial statements: 01.07.2011 – 30.09.2011 Reporting currency: Polish zloty (PLN)

Level to which amounts are rounded off: all amounts are expressed in thousands of Polish zlotys (unless otherwise stated)

 26

30.09.2010 NON-CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
CONDITION - LIABILITIES

Before Adjustments After
Non-current liabilities
Credit facilities, loans and other debt instruments 5 600  -  5 600

Financial leases 60 449  (8 362) 52 087

Derivative financial instruments -  -  -

Other liabilities -  3 196  3 196

Provision for deferred income tax 6 616  5 873  12 489

Liabilities and provisions for employee benefits 5 708  -  5 708

Other long-term provisions -  -  -

Non-current accruals and deferred income -   -

Non-current liabilities 78 373  707  79 080

Current liabilities
Trade and other liabilities 82 830  37 749  120 579

Current income tax liabilities -  -  -

Credit facilities, loans and other debt instruments 47 783  -  47 783

Financial leases 11 289  (2 989) 8 300

Derivative financial instruments 1 101  -  1 101

Liabilities and provisions for employee benefits 909  -  909

Other current provisions 1 000  -  1 000

Current accruals and deferred income 18 346  13 144  31 490
Liabilities associated with non-current assets
designated for sale   -  -

Current liabilities 163 258  47 904  211 162

Total liabilities 241 631  48 611  290 242

Total liabilities 460 710  (20 027) 440 683

Name of capital group: ENERGOMONTAŻ-POŁUDNIE S.A. CAPITAL GROUP

Period covered by financial statements: 01.07.2011 – 30.09.2011 Reporting currency: Polish zloty (PLN)

Level to which amounts are rounded off: all amounts are expressed in thousands of Polish zlotys (unless otherwise stated)

 27

from 01.01.2010 to 30.09.2010 NON-CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME Before Adjustments After
Continuing operations
Sales revenue 256 169  (26 471) 229 698
Own sales cost 233 985  (8 345) 225 640

Gross profit (loss) from sales 22 184  (18 126) 4 058

Sales costs 346  -  346

General management costs 12 380  -  12 380

Other operating income 9 975  -  9 975

Other operating costs 5 271  585  5 856

Profit (loss) on sale of subsidiaries (+/-)   -  -

Operating profit (loss) 14 162  (18 711) (4 549)

Financial revenue 9 166  (2 235)  6 931

Finance costs 7 709  (2 199)  5 510
Share in profits (losses) of subordinated companies
valued by the equity method (+/-)   -

Profit (loss) before tax 15 619  (18 747) (3 128)

Income tax 2 110  367  2 477

Net profit (loss) from continuing operations 13 509  (19 114) (5 605)

Discontinued operations
Net profit (loss) from discontinued operations   -

Net profit (loss) 13 509  (19 114) (5 605)

Net profit (loss) attributable to:
- shareholders of the parent company 13 509  (19 114) (5 605)
- non-controlling entities   -

Name of capital group: ENERGOMONTAŻ-POŁUDNIE S.A. CAPITAL GROUP

Period covered by financial statements: 01.07.2011 – 30.09.2011 Reporting currency: Polish zloty (PLN)

Level to which amounts are rounded off: all amounts are expressed in thousands of Polish zlotys (unless otherwise stated)

 28

The following adjustments had a significant negative impact on the results in comparative periods, i.e.
the result of the third quarter of 2010, as follows:

 by lowering the consolidated net result for the first three quarters of 2010 by PLN 18,612,000,